
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:483
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
SURVEY OF GROUNDWATER
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides financial and technological assistance to the State Governments for conducting survey,
monitoring of groundwater level especially in the hilly areas of the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and current year,State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) Ministry of Water Resources does not provide financial and technical and technical assistance to the State Governments for
conducting survey and monitoring of ground water levels. 

(b) In view of (a) above, Question does not arise.
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